
ASSISTENT KollEKTIoN 2021/2022

Mit Sicherheit. Mit Stil .



3

RIDDER – Mit Sicherheit. Mit Stil.

RIDDER ist ein erfolgreiches Familienunternehmen in 
der dritten Generation und ein verlässlicher und starker 
Partner des Handels. Seit der Gründung 1949 steht die 
Marke für Qualität „Made in Germany“. 

Die perfekt aufeinander abgestimmten RIDDER Pro-
dukte helfen, das Zuhause komfortabler und schöner zu 
gestalten. Sie überzeugen mit intelligenten Funktionen, 
die den täglichen Gebrauch erleichtern, sie gefallen mit 
herausragenden Designs und zeichnen sich durch ihre 
gleichbleibend hohe Qualität aus. Mit RIDDER wissen die 
Verbraucher: Alles passt!

Bestmögliche Verkaufsunterstützung
RIDDER Produkte werden in über 50 Länder vertrieben. 
Unsere Handelspartner unterstützen wir mit kreativen 
Marketingideen und ausgefeilten Produktpräsentatio-
nen, mit einem vorbildlichen Service und umfassenden 
Logistikleistungen – jeweils angepasst an die individuel-
len Anforderungen dank einer Unternehmensorganisati-
on, die auf höchste Flexibilität ausgelegt ist. 

Die Zentrale aller RIDDER Aktivitäten liegt in Deutsch-
land. In Singhofen, zwischen Köln und Frankfurt, erfolgt 
zudem die Produktion der RIDDER Dusch- und Bade-
wanneneinlagen sowie vieler Kunststoffteile. Von hier 
aus pflegen wir unsere langjährigen Partnerschaften, 
und eine eigene Entwicklungsabteilung ergänzt das Sor-
timent fortlaufend mit neuen, innovativen Produktideen. 

Profitieren auch Sie von RIDDER und nutzen Sie unsere 
vielfältigen Leistungen für Ihren dauerhaften Erfolg!

Willkommen / Welcome

RIDDER – With safety. With style.

RIDDER is a well established third-generation family bu-
siness known as a liable and solid trade partner. Since 
it was founded in 1949, the company represents quality 
“Made in Germany”.

Our perfectly matching products guarantee you a com-
fortable and harmonious feeling at home. Allow yourself 
to be convinced by intelligent solutions that support you 
in everyday situations, combined with an outstanding 
design and last but not least our constant high-level of 
quality. If the customer hears RIDDER, he or she knows 
that everything is running well.

Optimum sales service
RIDDER products are sold in 50 countries around the 
world. The organization of the company is designed for 
maximum flexibility. That means we are supporting our 
partners with creative marketing, elaborate presenta-
tions, exemplary service and comprehensive logistical 
solutions. This strategy enables RIDDER to continually 
adapt the corporate management to the individual needs 
of our customers.

The head office from which we control nearly everything 
and share our long-standing partnerships is located in 
Singhofen near Cologne and Frankfurt in Germany. Here 
we produce the RIDDER bath mats and many other pla-
stic items for the bath equipment. We are very proud to 
call a research and development department our own, 
which allows us to complement our assortment conti-
nually with new product innovations.

Why not benefit from various services and performances, 
from the brand RIDDER, for your own constant success.

Dirk Busch-Ridder Marc Ridder
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RIDDER – Стиль и безопасность в ванной комнате. 
 
RIDDER - это успешный семейный бизнес в третьем 
поколении. Компания является надёжным и сильным 
партнёром в области торговли. С момента своего 
основания в 1949 году бренд отождествляет собой 
качество „Сделано в Германии“. 
 
Идеально подобранные изделия RIDDER помогают 
сделать дом более комфортным и привлекательным. 
Они убеждают продуманной функциональностью, 
что, в свою очередь, облегчает повседневное 
использование, радуют великолепным дизайном и 
отличаются неизменно высоким качеством. С RIDDER 
потребители знают - это безупречный выбор! 
 
Превосходная маркетинговая поддержка продаж 
Продукция RIDDER распространяется в более 
чем 50 странах мира. Мы поддерживаем наших 
торговых партнеров креативными маркетинговыми 
решениями и безупречными выкладками 
продукции, образцовым сервисом и комплексными 
логистическими услугами. Все эти услуги,в 
комплексе, адаптированы к индивидуальным 
требованиям клиента, благодаря корпоративной 
организации, рассчитанной на максимальную 
гибкость.  
 
Штаб-квартира всей деятельности RIDDER находится 
в Германии. В городке Зингхофен, расположенном 
между Кёльном и Франкфуртом, производятся 
противо-скользящие коврики для душа и ванны 
RIDDER, а также многочисленные пластмассовые и 
резиновые изделия. Отсюда мы поддерживаем наши 
давние партнёрские отношения, а наш собственный 
отдел развития постоянно дополняет ассортимент 
продукции новыми инновационными решениями.   
 
Вы тоже можете воспользоваться преимуществами 
RIDDER и использовать наш широкий спектр услуг 
для вашего долгосрочного успеха!

Willkommen / Welcome

RIDDER – En toute sécurité. Avec style.

RIDDER est une entreprise familiale dirigée avec succès 
par la troisième génération et est un partenaire fiable et 
solide du commerce. Depuis sa création en 1949, la mar-
que incarne la qualité „Made in Germany“.

Les produits RIDDER qui se combinent parfaitement les 
uns avec les autres, contribuent à embellir votre intéri-
eur et à le rendre plus confortable. Ils convainquent par 
leurs fonctions intelligentes, qui facilitent l‘utilisation 
quotidienne, ils séduisent par leurs excellents designs 
et se distinguent par leur qualité èlevée constante. Avec 
RIDDER les consommateurs savent que tout va pour le 
mieux.   

Soutien à la vente optimale
Les produits RIDDER sont vendus dans plus de 50 pays. 
Nous soutenons nos partenaires commerciaux avec 
des idées marketing créatives et des présentations de 
produits élaborées, avec un service exemplaire et une 
prestation logistique complète – qui s‘adapte à chaque 
demande individuelle grâce une organisation d‘entrepri-
se qui repose sur la plus grande flexibilité.

Le siège de toutes les activités de RIDDER est basé en Al-
lemagne. De plus, la production des tapis antidérapants 
ainsi que de nombreuses pièces en plastique est réa-
lisée à Singhofen, entre Cologne et Francfort. De là, nous 
entretenons nos partenariats de longue date et notre 
propre département Développement complète constam-
ment notre gamme avec de nouvelles idées de produits 
innovantes.

Bénéficiez vous aussi de RIDDER et profitez du large 
choix de nos prestations pour une réussite durable!
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Assistent makes your life much easier

Little aids for your all-day situations are increasingly relevant in 
our ageing society. Who would not like to life in dignity and secu-
rity into advanced old age! In order for all of this to succeed, the 
Assistent line offers: safety, comfort, style. All these are characte-
ristics the family business RIDDER in third generation stands for.

Perfectly presented products through attractive packaging which 
shows our products in use, make the purchase decisions easy for 
the customers and offers just the thing for every need and life si-
tuation:

Assistent Eco, the attractive entry-level price segment
Assistent Comfort, comprehensive basic line
Assistent Premium, function and quality with style

All Assistent products are easy mounting and make your everyday 
life much easier through many clever details. Whether height-ad-
justable seats, grab bars various in length, which are tested up to 
110 kg and can be mounted without drilling as well; handy travel 
suction grab bars, for the fast mounting to support you on a jour-
ney;  accessibility and sitting aids for your bathtub and toilet nor 
lightweight and comfortably provided walkers aligned to the most 
diverse requirements. The brand RIDDER stands for complete 
life-supporting-equipment for the bathroom.

Professional quality – RIDDER
For the continuous development of our Assistent line, we know 
that consequence is the key by orienting ourselves on the require-
ments of the users of our products. They are sure: RIDDER Assis-
tent makes me possible for me to live a barrier-free, independent 
life. Nearly all products are tested and certified by the German TÜV. 

So why not treat your customers with a plus in quality of life, and 
you benefit together with RIDDER from a continuously growing 
target group.

Über Assistent / About Assistent

Assistent macht das Leben einfacher 

Kleine Hilfen für den Alltag gewinnen in einer älter werdenden 
Gesellschaft mehr und mehr an Bedeutung. Wer will nicht bis ins 
hohe Alter selbstbestimmt zu Hause leben! Die Assistent Serie 
bietet alles, damit dies gelingt: Sicherheit, Komfort und Stil. All 
das, wofür das Familienunternehmen RIDDER seit drei Generati-
onen steht. 

Perfekt präsentiert mit Verkaufsverpackungen, die alle Produkte 
im Einsatz zeigen, macht Assistent die Kaufentscheidung leicht 
und bietet für jeden Bedarf und Lebenslage das Richtige:

Assistent Eco, der attraktive Preiseinstieg 
Assistent Comfort, das umfangreiche Basissortiment
Assistent Premium, Funktion und Qualität mit Stil

Alle Assistent Produkte sind einfach zu montieren und erleichtern 
den Alltag mit vielen klugen Details. Ob höhenverstellbare Sitze; 
unterschiedlich lange Haltegriffe, die bis zu 110 kg halten – auch 
ohne bohren zu müssen; handliche Sauggriffe, die auch auf Reisen 
schnell montiert sind; auf unterschiedlichste Bedürfnisse ange-
passte Ein-, Aufstiegs- und Sitzhilfen für Badewanne und Toilette 
oder leichte und komfortabel ausgestattete Rollatoren. RIDDER 
bietet Ihnen das komplette Bad-Hilfe-Programm.

Fachhandelsqualität von RIDDER
Bei der kontinuierlichen Weiterentwicklung der Assistent Serie 
orientieren wir uns konsequent an den Bedürfnissen der Nutzer, 
damit diese sicher sein können: RIDDER Assistent ermöglicht mir 
ein barrierefreies, selbstständiges Leben. Praktisch alle Produkte 
sind TÜV-zertifiziert. 

Bieten auch Sie Ihren Kunden ein Plus an Lebensqualität und 
profitieren Sie gemeinsam mit RIDDER von einer kontinuierlich 
wachsenden Zielgruppe. 

Über Assistent / About Assistent

Assistent facilite la vie

Dans une société vieillissante les petites aides au quotidien revê-
tent de plus en plus d‘importance. Qui ne désire pas rester à la 
maison jusqu‘à un âge avancé! La série Assistent offre tout ce qu‘il 
faut  pour y parvenir: la sécurité, le confort et le style. Tout ce pour 
quoi la société RIDDER est réputée depuis trois générations.

Parfaitement présenté dans des emballages qui montrent tous les 
produits en cours d‘utilisation, Assistent facilite le déclenchement 
de l‘achat et offre la bonne solution pour chaque besoin et chaque 
situation:

Assistent Eco, le premier prix attractif
Assistent Comfort, la large gamme de base
Assistent Premium, fonctionnalité et qualité avec style

Tous les produits de la gamme Assistent sont faciles à monter 
et facilitent le quotidien grâce à de nombreux détails astucieux. 
Que ce soit les sièges à hauteur réglable; les barres d‘appui de dif-
férentes longueurs, avec une charge maximale supportée de 120 
kg –  même sans devoir percer; des poignées sécurité à ventouses 
maniables, que l‘on peut rapidement monter lors de voyages; des 
barres d‘accès au bain, des sièges de bain ou de toilettes ou des 
déambulateurs légers et confortables adaptés aux besoins les plus 
divers. RIDDER vous offre toute une gamme d‘accessoires pour fa-
voriser l‘autonomie dans les pièces d‘eau.

La remarquable qualité professionnelle de RIDDER
Nous nous orientons systématiquement aux besoins des utilisa-
teurs lors du développement continu de notre gamme de produits 
Assistent afin que ceux-ci se sentent en toute sécurité: RIDDER 
Assistent me permet de mener une vie autonome où tout m‘est 
accessible. Pratiquement tous les produits sont vérifiés et certi-
fiés par le TÜV-/LGA (premier organisme indépendant de contrôle 
technique en Allemagne).

Offrez vous aussi à vos clients un plus dans leur qualité de vie et 
bénéficiez avec RIDDER d‘un groupe cible en constante croissance.

Assistent упрощает повседневную жизнь  
 
Небольшие приспособления для повседневной жизни становятся 
всё более важными в стареющем обществе. Ну кто не хотел 
бы жить самостоятельно дома до глубокой старости! Серия 
продукции Assistent предлагает всё, чтобы сделать это возможным: 
безопасность, комфорт и стиль. Все те ценности, которые семейная 
компания RIDDER отстаивала на протяжении трёх поколений. 
 
Привлекающая взгляд торговая упаковка с изображением 
используемого продукта на примере, в действии, облегчает 
принятие решения о покупке и предлагает подходящий продукт для 
любой жизненной ситуации и потребности:
 
Assistent Eco – линейка в сегменте бюджетной ценовой 
категории  

Assistent Comfort - широчайший базовый ассортимент 

Assistent Premium - функциональность и качество в сочетании с 
превосходным стилем
 
Все продукты Assistent просты в установке и облегчают 
повседневную жизнь благодаря множеству продуманных 
деталей. Будь-то стульчики с возможностью изменения высоты; 
поручни различной длины, выдерживающие нагрузку вплоть до 
110 кг - даже без сверления; удобные поруручни на вакуумных 
присосках, которые можно быстро установить даже в пути; 
приспособления для входа, поднятия и сидения в ванне и на 
туалете, адаптированные к самым различным потребностям, или 
легкие и удобно оборудованные ходунки. RIDDER предлагает вам 
полную программу вспомогательных устройств в ванной комнате. 
 
Высочайшее качество от RIDDER
В процессе постоянного совершенствования серии Assistent 
мы неизменно ориентируемся на потребности пользователей, 
чтобы они могли быть уверены: RIDDER Assistent позволяет мне 
жить безпрепятсвенной, независимой жизнью. Практически вся 
продукция сертифицирована TÜV. 

Предложите своим клиентам плюсы в качестве жизни и 
получите вместе с RIDDER выгоду от постоянно растущей 
целевой группы.
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KEN

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

A262300

A262310

A262400

A262410

A262600

A262610

A263100 A263110

Ø ca. 80 mmca. 90 mm

ca. 90 mm

ca. 90 mm

Ø ca. 31 mm

Ø ca. 31 mm

Ø ca. 31 mm

Ø ca. 80 mm

Ø ca. 80 mm
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m
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m
ca

. 4
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FIXING
screw

soft

Edelstahl, TPE / stainless steel, TPR

Edelstahl, TPE / stainless steel, TPR
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A260100
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m

Ø ca. 80 mm

Ø 
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0 m

m

A261100

ca. 330 mm

Ø ca. 31 mm

Ø ca. 31 mm
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. 1
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m

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

Edelstahl / stainless steel

Edelstahl / stainless steel

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

FIXING
screw
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SAM

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

A00130001 A00145001 A00160001

A00130051 A00145051 A00160051

Ø ca. 80 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 80 mm

Ø ca. 80 mm

ca. 90 mm

ca. 90 mm

ca. 90 mm
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A0013011 A0014511 A0016011
Edelstahl / stainless steel

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

FIXING
screw

SAM

A00130110 A00145110 A00160110
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90
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m

ca. 115 mm

ca. 147 mm ca. 35 mm

Ø 
ca

. 8
0 m

m

A160500

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

Ø ca. 32 mm

A00130101 A00145101 A00160101
Aluminium / aluminum

Edelstahl / stainless steel

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

FIXING
screw
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PRO

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

A160300 A160400 A160600

A160301 A160401 A160601

Ø ca. 80 mmca. 80 mm

ca. 80 mm

ca. 80 mm

Ø ca. 29 mm

Ø ca. 29 mm
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Aluminium, ABS / aluminum, ABS

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

FIXING
screw

FIXING
screw

MAX

Haltegriffe / Grab bars

FIX & CLEAN

A2000000

A1013037

A1013001

A1014537

A1014501

A1016037

A1016001

Ø ca. 90 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm

ca. 95 mm

ca. 95 mm
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Ø ca. 90 mm
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FIXING

screw

ABS
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Sauggriffe
Suction grab bars
Poignées à ventouses
Поручни на вакуумной основе

ROB

A0243301

ca
. 3

35
 m

m

Ø ca. 125 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm ca. 70 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm

ca
. 3

57
 m

m

Ø ca. 125 mm

ca
. 5

95
 m

m

ca. 70 mm

ca
. 7

5 m
m

ca
. 7

5 m
m

A0256001

Sauggriffe / suction grab bars

ABS, SBR, TPE / ABS, SBR, TPR

soft

soft

anti-slip

anti-slip
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JIM

Sauggriffe / Suction grab bars

ca
. 3

30
 m

m

ca
. 1

05
 m

m

Ø ca. 125 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

ca. 70 mm

ca
. 4

50
 m

m

ca
. 4

50
  -

 5
75

 m
m

Ø ca. 125 mm ca. 70 mm

A0150201

A0150301
ABS, TPE, SBR / ABS, TPR, SBR

Hocker & Stühle
Stools & chairs
Tabourets & chaises
Стулья и табуретки
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Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

ZAC

A0220010 A0221010

ca. 565 mm

ca. 500 mm

ca. 565 mmca. 395 mm ca. 395 mm

ca
. 5

85
 m

m

ca
. 3

7 m
m

ca
. 3

7 m
m

ca
. 5

90
 m

m

ca
. 4

95
 m

m

ca
. 4

95
 m

m

soft

soft

Aluminium, PU / aluminum, PU

Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

OLE

CLASSICTED

A00603101

A0050401

A042101

ca
. 4

15
 - 

58
0 

m
m

Ø ca. 355 mm

ca. 380 mm

ca. 340 mm
ca. 290 mm

Ø ca. 300 mm
Ø ca. 320 mm

ca
. 3

50
 - 

53
0 

m
m

ca
. 4

45
 m

m

soft

soft

PP, PU, Aluminium / PP, PU, aluminum

PP, Aluminium, TPE / PP, aluminum, TPR Kunstleder, Stahl / synthetic leather, steel
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Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

Armlehnen
armrests
Accoudoir
Подлокотники

Ø ca. 354 mm

ca. 76 mm

ca. 404 mm

ca. 595 mm

ca. 360 mm

ca
. 4

15
 - 

54
0 

m
m

ca. 330 mm

ca
. 3

49
 - 

52
5 

m
m

ca
. 4

7 
m

m

ca. 500 mm

A170101

A170117

GO

PRO

ca
. 3

12
 m

m

ca. 320 mm

ca. 208 mm

A172101

A172117

A172108

A173100

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR

PA, Aluminium, TPE, PE, PP / PA, aluminum, TPR, PE, PP

Aluminium / aluminum A172101 A172117 A172108

Nur verwendbar mit / Only suitable for

Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

TRENDY

MAX

A211100

A211101

A1050101

A1050117

A1050110

ca
. 4

80
 m

m
ca

. 4
65

 m
m

Ø ca. 300 mm

ca. 400 mm

ca. 275 mm

Acryl, TPE / acrylic, TPR

Stahl, PP / steel, PP

anti-slip



252424

Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

SAM

SAM

SAM

A0050501

ca. 480 mm

ca. 540 mm

ca
. 3

15
 m

m

ca
. 3

35
 - 

50
5 

m
m

ca
. 4

70
 - 

51
0 

m
m

ca. 320 mm
ca. 500 mm

ca. 570 mm

ca. 200 mm

ca
. 5

70
 m

m
A0050301

A00502081

ca
. 3

50
 - 

47
0 

m
m

ca. 410 mm

ca. 570 mm

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR

Bambus, Aluminium, TPE / bamboo, aluminum, TPR

Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

SAM

A00601101 A00602101

ca. 490 mm ca. 295 mm

ca. 35 mm

ca. 490 mm

ca
. 3

40
 - 

52
0 

m
m

ca. 390 mm

ca. 295 mm

ca
. 3

40
 - 

52
0 

m
m

ca
. 2

30
 m

m

ca
. 6

70
 - 

85
0 

m
m

ca. 490 mm

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPRPE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR
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A0102001

SAM

ca. 420 mm

ca. 510 mm ca. 450 mm

ca. 225 mm

ca
. 3

08
 m

m

ca. 155 mm

A0102601

ca. 410 mm

ca. 450 mm

ca. 220 mm

ca. 285 mm

ca
. 2

15
 - 

26
5 

m
m

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR

PE, Aluminium, TPE / PE, aluminum, TPR

Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs Hocker & Stühle / Stools & chairs

FUN

ca. 390 mm

ca. 330 mm

ca
. 2

40
 m

m

ca
. 2

20
 m

m

A1102603

A1102613

A1102601

A1102605 A1102607

A1102614
PP, TPE / PP, TPR

anti-slip

anti-slip
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Pflege- & Alltagsartikel
Care & everyday products
Produits de soin & d‘usage courant
Средства для ухода и повседневного использования

Alltagshelfer / Everyday helpers

JIM

ALLY

A0160201

A157110

Ø ca. 120 mm

ca
. 1

10
 m

m

ca
. 2

90
 m

m

ca
. 8

22
 m

m

ca. 129 mm

ABS, SBR, POM, TPE / ABS, SBR, POM, TPR

Aluminium, PP, TPE / aluminum, PP, TPR
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Pflegezubehör / Care accessories

LEX

EASE

EASE

A250100

ca
. 2

85
 m

m

ca
. 1

20
 m

m

ca. 45 mm

ca. 270 mm

Ø ca. 80 mm

ca
. 1

60
 m

m

ca
. 3

0 
m

m
ca

. 4
75

 m
m

Ø ca. 95 mm

A159101

A162107

Edelstahl / stainless steel

ABS, PP

PVC, Bimsstein / PVC, pumice stone

Handbrausen / Shower heads

SANTA CRUZ LYON

A0911010 A0911101

Ø ca. 35 mm

Ø ca. 35 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 20 mm ca. 50 mm

ca. 50 mm

ca. 22 mm

ca. 22 mm

ca
. 4

0 
m

m

Ø 
ca

. 4
0 

m
m

Ø 
ca

. 4
0 

m
m

ca
. 1

8 
m

m

Ø ca. 25 mm

ca. 40 mm

ca. 40 mm

ca
. 1

75
 m

m

ca
. 1

75
 m

m

ca
. 1

15
 m

m

ca
. 1

15
 m

m

ca. 125 mm

INCL.

START

STOP A120500

ABS, POM, TPE / ABS, POM, TPR Edelstahl, CuZn, TPE, ABS, POM / stainless steel, CuZn, TPR, ABS, POM

Einfaches Umschalten von der Waschbecken-Armatur auf die Handbrause per Knopfdruck
Easy to switch from water tap to shower hose by pushing the button on the shower head

M24

M22
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Dusch- & Badewannenzubehör
Shower & bathtub accessories
Accessoires de douche & de baignoire
Аксессуары для душа и ванной

Dusch- und Badewanneneinlagen / Shower and bath mats

TECNO PLUS

A68002 .. A68001 .. A68006 ..

01 01 01

07 07

09 09

33 03

07

09

33

Ø 
ca

. 5
50

 m
m

ca
. 8

90
 m

m
ca

. 2
00

 m
m

ca. 300 mm

ca. 380 mm

SEBS
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Duschzubehör / Shower accessories

PRO

A140101

A140108

A140107

ca. 360 mm

ca. 382 mm

ca. 290 mm

ca. 265 mm

ca
. 7

6 
m

m

ca
. 2

54
 m

m
ca

. 1
61

 m
m

XL-Adapter
XL adapter
Adaptateur XL
XL-адаптер

A141100
ca. 195 mm

ca. 295 mm

ca
. 3

50
 - 

51
0 

m
m

PA, Aluminium, (Bambus) / PA, aluminum, (bamboo)

PA, Aluminium, PE, TPE / PA, aluminum, PE TPR

click

A140101 A140107 A140108

Nur verwendbar mit / Only suitable for

FIXING

screw

ZAC

MAX

Duschzubehör / Shower accessories

A041101

A0210010

ca. 410 mm

ca. 186 mm

ca. 85 mm

ca. 360 mm

ca
. 3

40
 m

m
ca

. 3
0m

m

ca
. 1

60
 m

m

ca
. 2

55
 m

m

ca
. 1

63
 m

m

ca
. 3

0 
m

m

ca. 355 mm

ca. 370 mm

ca. 300 mm
ca. 263 mm

Aluminium, PU / aluminum, PU

Aluminium, PP / aluminum, PP

soft

FIXING

screw

FIXING

screw
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Badewannenzubehör / Bathtub accessories

ZAC

SAM

ROB

A0230010

Ø ca. 80 mm

Ø ca. 250 mm

ca. 35 mm

ca
. 5

80
 m

m

ca. 60 - 130 mm

Ø ca. 30 mm

ca. 235 mm

ca
. 5

40
 m

m ca
. 2

25
 m

m
A00300101

ca. 150 - 210 mm

ca. 75 - 135 mm

ca. 35 - 
90 mm

ca. 323 mm

ca. 230 mm

ca
. 4

60
 m

m

Ø 
ca

. 1
25

 m
m

A0260001

Aluminium, PU / aluminum, PU

Aluminium, PP, TPE / aluminum, PP, TPR

Aluminium, ABS, SBR, TPE / aluminum, ABS, SBR, TPR

soft

soft

soft

anti-slip

anti-slip

FIXING
screw

OPTION

FIXING

GLUE

OPTION

PRO

SAM

SID

A180101

Badewannenzubehör / Bathtub accessories

ca. 500 - 635 mm

ca. 404 mm

ca. 76 mm

ca. 295 mm

ca. 360 mm

ca
. 1

80
 m

m

ca. 700 mmca. 310 mm
ca. 410 - 600 mm

A0040101

ca. 412 mm ca. 223 mm

ca. 730 - 830 mm

ca. 730 - 830 mmca. 310 mm

ca
. 2

10
 m

m

ca. 310 mm

A0042001

Aluminium, PA, TPE / aluminum, PA, TPR

PP, ABS, TPE / PP, ABS, TPR

PE, Aluminium / PE, aluminum

2-in-1
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Badewannenzubehör / Bathtub accessories

PRO

SAM

A171101

ca. 240 mm

ca. 355 mm ca
. 1

50
 m

m

ca. 360 mm

ca. 298 mm

A0120101

ca. 700 mm

ca. 400 mm

ca
. 5

30
 - 

63
0 

m
m

ca. 410 mm

ca
. 2

30
 m

m

PA, Aluminium, TPE / PA, aluminum, TPR

PE-HD, Aluminium / PE-HD, aluminum

anti-slip

Saugfüße
suction feet

WC-Zubehör
Toilet accessories
Accessoires de toilettes
Приспособления для туалета
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WC-Zubehör / Toilet accessories

SAM

SAM

A0071001

A102001

ca. 360 mm

ca
. 1

80
 m

m
ca

. 1
50

 m
m

ca
. 1

00
 m

m
ca

. 1
00

 m
m

ca. 400 mm

ca. 360 mm ca. 380 mm

PP

PP

WC-Zubehör / Toilet accessories

A0072001

A0070700

ca. 530 mm

ca. 420 mm

ca. 395 mm

ca. 450 mm

ca. 368 mm

ca. 230 mm

ca
. 4

50
 m

m

ca
. 4

30
 m

m

ca. 50 mmca. 65 mm

ca. 135 - 173 mm

ca
. 3

00
 m

m

ca
. 1

00
 m

m

SAM

TOP

ABS, PE, PP, EVA, Aluminium / ABS, PE, PP, EVA, aluminum

Duroplast

soft
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WC-Zubehör / Toilet accessories

SAM

LEO

A0110101

A0170101

ca. 715 mm

ca. 80 mm ca. 540 mm

ca. 795 mm

ca. 490 mm

ca. 240 mm

ca
. 6

60
 m

m

ca
. 6

60
 m

m

ca
. 5

10
 m

m

Ø ca. 88 mm

ca
. 2

30
 m

m

Stahl, EVA, PP / steel, EVA, PP

ex
tr

a 
lo

ng

Edelstahl / stainless steel

soft

WC-Zubehör / Toilet accessories

A0130201

A0130101

A0130101 A0130201

A0130301
Nur verwendbar mit / Only suitable for

TIM

TIM

TIM

ca. 240 mm

ca
. 3

10
 m

m

ca
. 8

0 
m

m

ca
. 3

00
 m

m
ca

. 3
00

 m
m

ca
. 2

00
 m

m
ca

. 2
00

 m
m

ca. 555 mm

ca. 760 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

ca. 128 mm

ca. 128 mm

Stahl / steel

Stahl / steel

ABS, Edelstahl / ABS, steel

FIXING

screw

FIXING

screw
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WC-Zubehör / Toilet accessories

UWE

A220100

A220200

ca
. 3

00
 m

m
ca

. 3
00

 m
m

ca
. 2

00
 m

m

ca. 650 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm
ca. 100 mm

ca. 100 mm

Edelstahl / stainless steel
ca

. 2
00

 m
m

ca. 790 mm

Ø ca. 32 mm

FIXING

screw

FIXING

screw

Rollatoren & Gehhilfen
Walkers & walking aids
Déambulateurs & aides à la marche
Ходунки и приспособления для ходьбы



4746

Rollatoren / Walkers

MIO

A0300100

Rollatoren / Walkers

• Die praktische Doppelfalttechnik garantiert eine einfache 
Montage und platzsparenden Transport und Unterbringung

• Vollgummibereifung, Vorderräder demontierbar
• Innenliegende Bremszüge an Hand- und Feststellbremse
• Bequeme, imprägnierte und schnell trocknende Stoff-

sitzfläche (Sitzhöhe ca. 56 cm) inkl. Rückengurt
• Reflektoren vorne und hinten, sowie an den Seiten, 

erhöhen die Sicherheit
• Inkl. Ankipphilfen zum Überqueren kleiner Hindernisse 

(z.B. Bordsteinkanten)
• Abnehmbare Einkaufstasche (ca. 13 L) und Gehstockhalter
• Griffe höhenverstellbar in 6 Stufen
• Stabiler, leichter Aluminiumrahmen (ca. 8 kg)
• Max. Benutzergewicht bis 136 kg
• Geprüft nach DIN EN ISO 11199-2

Details:

• Simple double folding technique provides easy mounting 
and space-saving transport and storage

• Solid rubber tyres, removable front wheels
• Internal brake cables on hand and parking brake
• Comfortable, impregnated and quick-drying fabric seat 

(seat height approx. 56 cm) incl. back belt
• Reflectors at the front, back and on both sides increase safety
• Incl. tipping aids for crossing small obstacles (e.g. kerbsides)
• Removable shopping bag (approx. 13 L) and walking stick 

holder
• Height adjustable handles (6 steps)
• Solid, lightweight aluminium frame (approx. 8 kg)
• Max. user weight up to 136 kg
• Tested according to DIN EN ISO 11199-2

ca
. 8

10
 - 

93
5 

m
m

ca
. 5

60
 m

m

ca
. 4

80
 m

m

ca
. 3

15
 m

m

ca. 520 mm

ca. 195 mm
ca. 440 mm

ca. 770 mm ca. 520 mm

ca. 620 mm

ca. 215 mm

ca. 900 mm

Aluminium, Nylon, PVC / aluminum, Nylon, PVC
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Rollatoren / Walkers

IVO

A130000

Rollatoren / Walkers

• Die praktische Doppelfalttechnik garantiert eine einfache 
Montage und platzsparenden Transport und Unterbringung

• Vollgummibereifung
• Innenliegende Bremszüge an Hand- und Feststellbremse
• Bequeme, imprägnierte und schnell trocknende Stoff-

sitzfläche (Sitzhöhe ca. 57 cm) inkl. Rückengurt
• Reflektoren vorne und hinten, sowie an den Seiten, 

erhöhen die Sicherheit
• Inkl. Ankipphilfen zum Überqueren kleiner Hindernisse 

(z.B. Bordsteinkanten)
• Inkl. Stoffkorb (Belastbar bis zu 5 kg) und Gehstockhalter
• Griffe höhenverstellbar in 6 Stufen
• Stabiler, leichter Aluminiumrahmen (ca. 8 kg)
• Max. Benutzergewicht bis 136 kg
• Geprüft nach DIN EN ISO 11199-2

• Simple double folding technique provides easy mounting 
and space-saving transport and storage

• Solid rubber tyres
• Internal brake cables on hand and parking brake
• Comfortable, impregnated and quick-drying fabric seat 

(seat height approx. 57 cm) incl. back belt
• Reflectors at the front, back and on both sides increase safety
• Incl. tipping aids for crossing small obstacles (e.g. kerbsides)
• Incl. fabric basket (max. loading weight: 5 kg) 

and walking stick holder
• Height adjustable handles (6 steps)
• Solid, lightweight aluminium frame (approx. 8 kg)
• Max. user weight up to 136 kg
• Tested according to DIN EN ISO 11199-2

ca
. 7

90
 - 

92
0 

m
m

ca
. 5

70
 m

m

ca
. 4

80
 m

m

ca. 550 mm

ca. 440 mm
ca. 195 mm

ca. 770 mm ca. 530 mm ca. 810 mm

ca. 280 mm

Aluminium, Nylon, PVC / aluminum, Nylon, PVC

Details:

ca
. 3

15
 m

m
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Rollatoren / Walkers

ECO

A070110

ca. 400 mm

ca
. 1

50
 m

m

ca
. 2

30
 m

m

Rollatoren / Walkers

• Einfach zu bedienender Faltmechanismus garantiert 
platzsparende Unterbringungs- / Transportmöglichkeit

• Hand- und Feststellbremse sorgen für sicheren Stopp
• Bequeme Sitzfläche (Sitzhöhe: ca. 54 cm)
• Inkl. Korb (Belastbar bis zu 5 kg)
• Griffhöhe 6-fach höhenverstellbar von 80 – 91 cm
• Abnehmbare, gepolsterte Rückenlehne
• Max. Benutzergewicht bis 110 kg 
• Geprüft nach DIN EN ISO 11199-2

• Easy to use folding mechanism ensures simple and 
space-saving possibilities for storage  / transportation

• Hand brake and parking brake ensure a secure stop
• Comfortable seat (seat height: ca. 54 cm)
• Incl. basket (max. loading weight: 5 kg)
• Grip 6-fold height adjustable from 80 – 91 cm
• Removable, padded backrest
• Max. user weight up to 110 kg
• Tested according to DIN EN ISO 11199-2

ca. 520 mm

ca. 340 mm
ca. 310 mm

ca
. 8

00
 - 

91
0 

m
m

ca
. 8

90
 - 

1.
11

0 
m

m

ca
. 5

40
 m

m

ca. 830 mmca. 495 mm ca. 500 mm

ca
. 6

00
 m

m

ca. 590 mm

Aluminium, PVC / aluminum, PVC

Details:

soft

soft
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Rollatoren / Walkers

PIT

A0300317

A0300301

Rollatoren / Walkers

• Speziell geeignet für den Innenraum
• Einfach zu bedienender Faltmechanismus garantiert 

platzsparende Unterbringungs- / Transportmöglichkeit
• Hand- und Feststellbremse sorgen für sicheren Stopp
• Spülmaschinengeeignetes Tablett ermöglicht den 

sicheren Transport von Gegenständen (Belastbar bis zu 5 kg)
• Inkl. Korb (Belastbar bis zu 5 kg)
• Griffhöhe 5-fach höhenverstellbar von ca. 83,5 – 95 cm
• Mit gepolsterter Grifffläche
• Max. Benutzergewicht bis 100 kg
• Geprüft nach DIN EN ISO 11199-2

• Especially suitable for the interior
• Easy to use folding mechanism ensures simple and 

space-saving possibilities for storage / transportation
• Hand brake and parking brake ensure a secure stop
• Tray suitable for dish washer enables safe transport 

of objects (loading weight:  5 kg)
• Incl. basket (loading weight:  5 kg)
• Grip 5-fold height adjustable from approx. 83,5 – 95 cm
• With padded grip surface
• Max. user weight up to 100 kg
• Tested according to DIN EN ISO 11199-2

ca
. 8

35
 - 

95
0 

m
m

ca. 460 mm

ca. 390 mm
ca. 270 mm

ca. 750 mm ca. 470 mm ca. 300 mm

ca
. 9

35
 - 

1.
07

5 
m

m

ca
. 5

35
 m

m

Aluminium, Nylon, PVC / aluminum, Nylon, PVC

Details:

anti-slip
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Gehstöcke / Walking sticks

ALLY

ALLY

A158110

A161110

Aluminium, PP, TPE / aluminum, PP, TPR

Aluminium, Holz, PP, TPE / aluminum, wood, PP, TPR

ca
. 8

05
 - 

90
5 

m
m

ca
. 7

50
 - 

1.
00

5 
m

m

ca. 125 mm

ca. 125 mm

ca. 37 mm

ca. 37 mm

55
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Präsentation / Presentation

57

Präsentation / Presentation
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Kontakt & Informationen / Contact & information  

ABS Acrylnitril-Butadien-Styrol / Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene / Acrylonitrile-butadiène-styrène / Пластик

CuZn Messing / Brass / Laiton / латунь

PU Polyurethan / Polyurethane / Polyuréthane / Полиуретан

PA Polyamid / Polyamide / Polyamide / Полиамид

POM Polyoxymethylen / Polyoxymethylene / Polyoxyméthylène / Полиоксиметилен

PE Polyethylen / Polyethylene / Polyéthylène / Полиэтилен

SEBS Styrol Ethylen Butylen Styrol / Styrene Ethylene Butylene Styrene / Styrène Ethylène Butylène Styrène / Стирол  этилен бутилен стирол

PP Polypropylen / Polypropylene / Polypropylène / Полипропилен

PVC Polyvinylchlorid / Polyvinylchloride / Polyvinylchlorure / Поливинилхлорид

PE-HD Hochdichtes Polyethylen / High-density polyethylene / Polyéthylène haute densité / Полиэтилен высокой плотности

TPE / TPR Thermoplastische Elastomere / Thermoplastic elastomers / Élastomères thermoplastiques / Термопластический эластомер

SBR Styrol-Butadien-Kautschuk / Styrene-butadiene rubber / Caoutchouc styrène-butadiène / Стирол-бутадиеновый каучук

EVA Ethylen-Vinylacetat / Ethylene vinyl acetate / Acétate d‘éthylène et de vinyle / Этиленвинилацетат

Max. Benutzergewicht / Max. user weight / Poids max. de l‘utilisateur / Максимальный вес пользователя

Registriertes Design der Marke RIDDER Germany / Registered Design RIDDER Germany / Modèle déposé RIDDER Allemagne / Зарегистрированный дизайн 
RIDDER

Wandbefestigung durch Schrauben (inkl.) / Wall mounting with screws (incl.) / Montage mural avec vis (incl.) / Настенный монтаж с помощью шурупов 
(включены в комплект)

Wandbefestigung durch Kleben möglich (nicht enthalten) / Wall mounting with glue possible (not included) / Montage mural possible avec un adhésif (non inclus) / 
Возможен настенный монтаж с помощью клея (не входит в комплект)

Edelstahl / stainless steel / acier inoxydable / Нержавеющая сталь

Aus nachhaltigem Bambus / Made of sustainable bamboo / En bambou durable / Изготовлен из экологически чистого бамбука

Ergänzendes Produkt (nicht einzeln nutzbar) / Complementary product (cannot be used individually)  / Produit complémentaire (ne peut être utilisé individuelle-
ment)  / Дополнительный продукт (не может использоваться самостоятельно) 

PVC-frei / Free from PVC / Sans PVC / Без использования ПВХ

UV-beständig / UV-resistant / Résistant aux UV / Устойчивость к ультрафиолетовому излучению

Fußbodenheizung geeignet / Suitable for underfloor heating / Convient au chauffage par le sol / Подходит для напольного отопления

Mit Absenkautomatik / With soft-close / Avec système d‘abaissement automatique / С системой плавного закрытия крышки 

Produktgewicht / Product weight / Poids du produit / Вес продукта

Max. Belastungsgewicht / Max. load weight / Max. poids de la charge / Макс. нагрузка на продукт

Medizinprodukt / Medical product / Dispositif médical / Медицинское оборудование

CE-Konformitätserklärung / CE confirmity declaration / Déclaration de conformité CE / Декларация о подтверждении соответствия CE

RIDDER Export
Ridder Straße 1

D-56379 Singhofen
Telefon: +49 (2604) 95 41 - 70
Telefax: +49 (2604) 95 41 - 50

E-Mail: info@ridder-online.de

InternationalNational
RIDDER GmbH 
Ridder Straße 1
D-56379 Singhofen 
Telefon: +49 (2642) 95  41 - 0
Telefax: +49 (2642) 95  41 - 50
E-Mail: info@ridder-online.de 



RIDDER GmbH
Ridder Straße 1
56379 Singhofen
Germany

Tel.: + 49 (2604) 95 41 - 0
Fax: + 49 (2604) 95 41 - 50 
Mail: Info@ridder-online.de
Web: www.ridder-online.de 1762021


